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3026. SHRI VASANTHAKUMAR H.:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry proposes to open new National Health Research Institute (NHRI) for
Skin Disorders and other health challenges across the Country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken by the Government in this regard;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposals from States/UTs in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof State/UTwise along with funds allocated for the purpose?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b):     No proposal to open new National Health Research Institute (NHRI) for Skin
Disorders and other health challenges across the Country in the Ministry.

(c) & (d):   Due to reply (a) & (b) above question does not arise.
……………….


